# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XEROX CORPORATION	08/11/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	t Address: 33, SEONGCHON-GIL	
Internal Address:	rnal Address: SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	te/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06765	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8332429
Patent Number:	8694483

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: docketing@faysharpe.com

**FAY SHARPE LLP** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XERZ 201761US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK R. ROCHE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick R. Roche/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Patent Assignment Samsung-Xerox 8 11 2017 fully executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Samsung-Xerox 8 11 2017 fully executed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0758** 504525650

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation with offices at 201 Merritt 7, Norwalk CT 06851-1056, USA ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of the patent and patent application listed in Attachment 1 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., a Korean corporation with a principal place of business at 33, Seongchon-gil, Seocho-gu, Seoul, 06765, Republic of Korea ("Purchaser") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the parties:

Seller does hereby irrevocably and perpetually assign, convey, and transfer to Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Patents, all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement, and all rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents, all for Purchaser's own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which a Patent may have issued, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

XEROX CORPORATION

By: Title: Juntah . E birad

Signature:

Date:

Associate General Patent Coursell

Lava Maller

Acquit / 11, 2017

## ATTACHMENT 1

Patent Number	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY CODE	TITLE
8332429	12/820647	US	PHOTOGRAPHY ASSISTANT AND METHOD FOR ASSISTING A USER IN PHOTOGRAPHING LANDMARKS AND SCENES
8694483	11/875183	US	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT
602008034641.2	08166089.6	DE	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT
2051174	08166089.6	EP	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT
2051174	08166089.6	FR	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT
2051174	08166089.6	GB	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT
5399682	2008-265493	ĵþ	REAL-TIME QUERY SUGGESTION IN A TROUBLESHOOTING CONTEXT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0760